
 

Thursday 8th May 2025 
Summer edition no. 1 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
We hope you have been enjoying the weather as we enter the last term of the academic year.  

 
Athletics Event 6th May 
Greet finished 2nd place at the recent Athletics Day. We are so proud of all the students who took part! 
They showed brilliant determination, empathy with other schools, and all gave 100% effort! Enjoy your 
medals.  

 
 
                             
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                     
 
Sponsored Run 28th March 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Well done to all the children who took part in the sponsored run to raise money for Islamic Relief.  
Money raised from run = £3086.91 
Money raised from bake sale = £466.80 
 
 
 



Playground Additions 
Here are some photos of some of the new editions to our playground offer. We will be inviting parents in 
to come and see the new equipment in action with their child's class! 

                            
 

              
 
Islamic Art Competition 
Photos of the winners! We also raised £466 from the bake sale! Well done, beautiful work.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Asda Cashpot For Schools 
 
A huge thank you to parents for supporting us in the Asda Cashpot for Schools scheme.  
 
Your supermarket shopping has generated £150.80 for school! 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



School Trips 
Nursery Trip to Martineau Gardens – 9 May 2025 
Reception Trip to Wythall Transport Museum - 8 July 2025  RFB & RAB, 10 July 2025  RKM & RAW 
Y3 Trip to Thinktank Museum – 13 June 2025 
 
Parent Workshops 
All parents to please come to the Mavis Legge gate.  Parents please wait there after drop off for the 
morning workshops. 
 
OPAL (outdoor play and learning) workshops: 
Year 1 – 15th May – 2.30pm 
Year 2 - 9th May - 2.30pm 
Year 3 - 2oth May – 9am 
Year 4 – 16th May – 9am (Multiplication and Opal) 
Year 5 - 14th May – 2.30pm 
Year 6 – 21st May – 2.30pm 
  
Year 2 DT workshop – Monday 19th May 2.15pm 
 
 
School term dates 

Summer Term 2025 (28/04/25-21/07/25) 
Term Starts: Monday 28th April 
Half-term: Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May 
BANK HOLIDAY (School closed for children): Monday 5th May 2024 
TRAINING (School closed for children): Friday 6th June 
TRAINING (School closed for children): Friday 4th July 
TRAINING (School closed for children): Monday 21st July 
Term ends: Monday 21st July 
  
School Year 2025 to 2026 
Autumn Term 2025 
Term starts: Monday 1 September 2025 (school opens Thursday 4th September 2025) 
Half-term: Monday 27 October 2025 to Friday 31 October 2025  
Term ends: Friday 19 December 2025 
TRAINING (School closed for children): Monday 1st, Tuesday 2nd and Wednesday 3rd September 2025 
TRAINING (School closed for children): Friday 24th October 2025 

 
Spring Term 2026 
Term starts: Monday 5 January 2026 (school opens Tuesday 6th January 2026) 
Half-term: Monday 16 February 2026 to Friday 20 February 2026 
Term ends: Friday 27 March 2026 
TRAINING (School closed for children): Monday 5th January 2026 
TRAINING (School closed for children): Friday 13th February 2026 
TRAINING (School closed for children): Friday 20th March 2026 

 
Summer Term 2026 
Term starts: Monday 13 April 2026 (school opens Tuesday 14th April 2026) 
Half-term: Monday 25 May 2026 to Friday 29 May 2026 
Term ends: Monday 20 July 2026 
TRAINING (School closed for children): Monday 13th April 2026 
BANK HOLIDAY (School closed for children): Monday 4th May 2026 
TRAINING (School closed for children): Friday 3rd July 2026 
TRAINING (School closed for children): Monday 20th July 2026 



 
 



 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

Here’s your free copy of the UK’s  
largest parenting title - Enjoy! 

CLICK HERE 

 

Like & follow us on 

  

  

 

 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Ftrack.smtpsendemail.com%2F9092826%2Fc%3Fp%3DjocTD8KtCmdlSY3wJGYbghIyUxCRDiwpTDRHZaNqkywVIqKELf9d5C85u6WDKBqarNJVcMUlz5B6XJWvs3xWjRHlpsiq-Nq5Qxqn0u3APC-ld41CfMldrd_T2-lThpvCpAgH_JfcUxwic5tJyfeYVqrrXWPFed_z9QlXskqZslvrFZ0CKeh2AvvYj0Yij1Styn4Ia-bR1bzfJUsMjnYNZJWNEJhKnLK5uYVHahC5VfXBYSNfBtIpCEPC0sYROY0hmQLs_HRWlAlby_6lRkgSbML_7EpWnLIluIt9cIRChKWirMgjGzgPz5_1SlfLThizucP8U8BQJ7nfVan5tYysiNXdbudz6Z4tYnK_blqjV5XAly2LEO_w1ZhX1tCiJW5KVtlFXxtoBDSkwQrULm9ueLJ-4RDunYKvJ4bBoNYT00s%3D&data=05%7C02%7Cemily.hartland%40createpartnership.org.uk%7C2ffbf88d1ba44ed3f6ea08dd6aba9e14%7C8c3e1fdee07943aca2d74b84a337f8c7%7C0%7C0%7C638784071922298240%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=3lNcNGasTYR4aOXhEdEOrnQMrJlW0M2ZMOVKw%2BbylN8%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Ftrack.smtpsendemail.com%2F9092826%2Fc%3Fp%3DUnB3ojdo_hRFif9G6UOhjvjlPJQDLT7lZGvdt2sRpwrxHe49DAed4yNlb9TJRUyGl25a6pgwFiW-A2s5pBitADRtA77nqu_4hgLtcv6OY0pW0Hj93a0CcUwAi2sU_h3TszRIF7RbHKWcYQNI-871PKeletGn1wj3YyxFGaPFeQ63i2ggF1rWMfAO-ty3Q6TCPg5mcXbk_9MBzDjuuTWhFE_EVFdAh_sbkl58nCRMGlssroz0zIfhtlGX7TdJp4VPZIaQv1YUFxfdfxyNUGkZKF_M2XgIX4kQcacXZkuH1ix-yI6MtSIFvzCrrkCHUCGWV9szgaIThj19fCB5Sn38ohtYAil9u6AjqgLjh2MQM_E%3D&data=05%7C02%7Cemily.hartland%40createpartnership.org.uk%7C2ffbf88d1ba44ed3f6ea08dd6aba9e14%7C8c3e1fdee07943aca2d74b84a337f8c7%7C0%7C0%7C638784071922280730%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=OeHMH7lMuLIZh9rZ3HoQ8k%2BhvlkpCSzvdEmEITZ5y38%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Ftrack.smtpsendemail.com%2F9092826%2Fc%3Fp%3DS-5nfe0QV4ikOKMrD8DayoffEHHHETK07s9h8cXInoFo4Y3QvzHfocMNodDd5WmIg9DJwxze_Wh9V8rsRMlFfYf4kUe-Ckalso54xDP-ftoo4RnWLgxS0HXHD4BvbjDI_msGvnzINwSCLbWjlTr9vEpPlS7O4TBZ3tChkPcy8zrV3MA95fsJQTuF6ByPfnXFB79yB7fMoXcSDNWsifOnrxA6-QRfc1z5Vyng05aDa-AGI_SvY2Mzb2BqxYxsIqOMOVoZnVKtYnhIMpzcNhEXro9Y3Br59IlBBLSHNOQG8kJryT3eTWLHSFqg2XAOUFheRhIuyMUNTfrQU48w-x99AxHLu6azpyLa46ZdN933G4DZPU7IqB4MQF7qdKWAG3N_&data=05%7C02%7Cemily.hartland%40createpartnership.org.uk%7C2ffbf88d1ba44ed3f6ea08dd6aba9e14%7C8c3e1fdee07943aca2d74b84a337f8c7%7C0%7C0%7C638784071922314157%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=5m4YRFuizsB1Z0%2FS25DklxMBljRG6jLaYYIF%2FtM0C%2Fk%3D&reserved=0

